Chhibbar,  the  learned  senior  counsel  appearing  for  the

respondent (Landlords).

7. We are informed that the next date fixed by the High Court

for hearing of the civil revision application is 11.12.2025.

8. The first thing that we want the petitioners to do is to deposit

the amount of Rs.1,09,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh

Fifty  Thousand).  This  amount  shall  be  deposited  by  the

petitioners herein with the Registry of the High Court within a

period of six weeks from today.

9. Subject to such deposit, we restore the original interim order

which came to be vacated by the High Court.